

Misc. Appeal No.71 of 2022
(R. No.70/2022)

Order No.13 dtd. 19.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

L.C.R. is on record.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant verbally prays for transferring the case record to any other Court of this station for its disposal.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the case record along with LCR be transferred to the Court of Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur for its disposal.

Fix 22.03.2024 for appearance of both the parties before the transferee Court.

DA to do the needful at once.

Note in the T.R.

Inform.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur