

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Sri Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

Appeal No- 71 of 2022
CIS - 70 of 2022
CNR No-WBWM01-004319 -2022.

Order No-21
Date-11-12-2025.

Today is fixed for farther hearing the of the appeal. As per sesolution of local Bar Association no step has been taken by the parties due to sudden demise of Ld.Sr. Advocate Badal Kumar Raj. Court is vacant. I am in-charge.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-26-03-2026 for farther hearing the of the appeal.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,in-charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,in-charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.